

LHD Group Fire and Rescue Business to join Lakeland Industries

Wesseling, April 2024

LHD Group Deutschland GmbH, a leading provider of holistic solutions for professional and protective clothing for the fire service, military, police and uniform markets, announced today to it has entered into a definitive agreement to be acquired by Lakeland Industries, Inc., a global manufacturer of protective clothing for industry, healthcare, and first responders.

The acquisition will transfer LHD Group Deutschland GmbH including the subsidiaries LHD Group Australia P/L and LHD Group Hong Kong Ltd. from Kantaras Investments Pte. Ltd. to Lakeland Industries, a United States based company. The transaction is expected to close in May, subject to the satisfaction of customary closing conditions, including receipt of regulatory approvals.

The new owner: 40 years of Protecting People

Lakeland Industries Inc. is a global leader in the manufacture of protective clothing for industry, healthcare, and first responders. The company is headquartered in Huntsville AL, United States with manufacturing and sales operations around the world. Lakeland products are sold globally to a network of over 2,000 global safety and industrial supply distributors to more than 50 countries. For more information concerning Lakeland, please visit the company at www.lakeland.com.

LHD Group Deutschland GmbH is set to become part of a very large, innovative, and successful group of companies whose core business is the production of protective clothing. In addition to the LHD Group, Lakeland has recently acquired Eagle Technical Products Ltd based in the UK, Pacific Helmets NZ Ltd based in New Zealand and Jolly Scarpe S.p.A. based in Italy. LHD is joining a global Lakeland team focused on the firefighter service market. With the ability to leverage new capabilities and complementary products, LHD is positioned for future success.

Continuation of the tried and tested

Great value is placed on the continued existence of the workforce. Well over half of the employees have been part of LHD for over 10 years and are also very familiar with the fire service market. Consistency is also practiced in collaboration with premium partners such as W. L. Gore & Associates GmbH, PBI Performance Products Inc., 3M Deutschland GmbH and other well-known manufacturers of quality materials.



With LHD Group Deutschland GmbH, Lakeland Industries Inc. has acquired additional expertise in the field of protective clothing, as well as further access to the relevant markets in Europe and other parts of the world. "Our personal protective equipment will continue to be manufactured in Europe," assures Florian Berg genannt Vellmer, Head of Sales at LHD. "We want to continue to adhere to our high-quality standards, which many of our customers have always rewarded with long-term loyalty. In addition to this promise of performance, with increased use of synergies from this new fire focused family, we will increase our service level to further strengthen the relationships with our customers."

Captions:

The LHD's protective clothing in action - photographed by Michael Rauch

Company Profile

For more than 20 years the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH has provided holistic solutions for your professional and protective clothing. In so doing, functionality, quality and a high level of wearing comfort are of uppermost priority whether it is the case of a uniform and action clothing, protective equipment, or workwear.

Care. The LHD provides more than simply the manufacture of the clothing. Individually combined service modules, from laundry through to repair and an emergency pool in the 'LHD CARE' system are now providing total service for your clothing.

Protection. Whether in the case of operations in the field or in daily working surroundings – safety is of primary importance! Your safety is insured by personal protective equipment from head to toe as well as by product and service concepts catering for your individual requirements.

For more information about the LHD Group Deutschland GmbH see: www.lhd-group.com. For more information about Lakeland Industries Inc. see: www.lakeland.com.

For further information and photographs as well as requests for interviews, please contact:

Press contact:

LHD Group Deutschland GmbH

Sarah Dolgi Manager Marketing & Sales Operation Herseler Str. 20-24 50389 Wesseling

Tel.: +49-(0)2236-3307-450 E-Mail: pr@lhd-group.com